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% — 284 Your status in the Church

$ L4 25§ M 1

al What are your relationship with the church?

= ¥

2

I

’F']'/,,\LL Fz‘;s;g'ﬁ’p’/,,\bb F’ﬁ;fg’ﬁ/,}w
7 7z a baptized 184 96.3 96.8 96.8
others 6 3.1 3.2 100.0
B 190 99.5 100.0
37 B 1 5
w3t 191 100.0

F2 AR5 oA KEFRT

a2 Are you a member of a Catholic parish in Taiwan?

= ¥

£

QP

Far | Frapar | AfE A
3 7T never 26 13.6 13.8 13.8
joined before 3 1.6 1.6 15.4
Yes 159 83.2 84.6 100.0
B3t 188 98.4 100.0
b4 3 1.6
&2t 191 100.0

F3E kR EH

a3 Have you served in a leadership position of any parish in Taiwan?

= #c

£

"F']‘A,\LL F%,»s;g'ﬁ‘p’xn\u- F’ﬁﬁ‘gl,}pb
3 7% Yes 76 39.8 40.9 40.9
No 110 57.6 59.1 100.0
Bt 186 97.4 100.0
Pk ks 5 2.6
B3t 191  100.0
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FARE FRERA A BEp e AT ?
SRS CER R SRR X

a4-1. Who decided that you be baptized, your family or yourself?

2 7}/ ' 2 E{L 3
= #c B At pooesn G
A | BA
4 2% Family/others decided 51.3 67.6 67.6
Decision of myself 5.8 7.6 75.2
Decision of family and
y 188| 248 1000
myself
B 75.9 100.0
R 24.1
X 100.0
4-2 £khER (F )
a4-2. Your date of baptism
e 5=
, . poATEn AR
. L
Eha et B A AR
4 % 1959 & 12 % 2.6 3.8 3.8
1960-1969-# 3.7 5.4 9.2
1970-1979-# 19 9.9 14.6 23.8
1980-1989# 57 29.8 43.8 67.7
1990-1999 & 32 16.8 24.6 92.3
2000-2009# 4 2.1 3.1 95.4
2010 14 {2 6 3.1 4.6 100.0
B3t 130 68.1 100.0
HiE ks 61 31.9
Bt 191 100.0
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4-3 e p e ¥ Lef 7
a4-3. Your baptismal name

L f}/ ’ 2 E{,’_ 3
B | p At g A
’p’ AR ’p’ AR
4o remember 118 61.8 76.1 76.1
cannot remember 37 19.4 23.9 100.0
B3t 155 81.2 100.0
Bk s 36 18.8
B3t 191 100.0

558 - 2 @i KE (F~) ?
a5 When did you start coming to this Church in this Diocese?(Year)

P .
#c | poA _;_ ;T _ﬁ”‘;ib

7 »x 2000+ ri 8 4.2 5.3 5.3
2001-2005+# 9 4.7 6.0 11.3
2006-2010-# 21 11.0 13.9 25.2
2014-2015# 52 27.2 34.4 59.6
2016-2020-# 61 31.9 40.4 100.0
B3 151 79.1 100.0

1 I 40 20.9

B3t 191 100.0

% 63 4riF ?Ei‘r—&g ?F‘gm ?

a6 How did you come to know about this church?

2 oy +
Sl | gan ‘;T ; *iiu

7 »x friend invited me 111 58.1 58.1 58.1
church worker invited me 22 11.5 11.5 69.6
found it myself 41 21.5 21.5 91.1
my employer told me 2 1.0 1.0 92.1
other means 15 7.9 7.9 100.0
Bt 191 100.0 100.0
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P BE I PR KER S ZKE 2

a7 Do you also go to other churches or participate in other religions?

2 3t SR =S
| 5o | 2| e
7 »x No 101 52.9 53.4 53.4
\C(Ez,ir;]other Catholic 76 39.8 40.2 93.7
Yes,a protestant Church 4 2.1 2.1 95.8
Yes, a Buddhist temple 1 5 5 96.3
other 7 3.7 3.7 100.0
B 189 99.0 100.0
Rl 2 1.0
Bt 191 100.0
PO PP FHE SR L kd 2 (HEH)
v & BEE
N s B A
Are othersinyour a8 0 _noone 9 1.4% 5.1%
family baptized?® a8 1 father 136 21.2% 77.7%
a8 2 _mother 140 21.8% 80.0%
a8_3 spouse 54 8.4% 30.9%
a8 4 brothers 121 18.9% 69.1%
a8 5 sisters 127 19.8% 72.6%
a8 6 _children 54 8.4% 30.9%
B3t 641 100.0% 366.3%
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50 EPAEGALRT R E? (HEH)

¥ & BEE

N | FAav |FAY

What makes a9 1 (Being able to goto 8 6.4% 8.204

you feel at Church)
home in a9 2 (The way my employer

. — 0 0
Taiwan?® freats me) 19 15.2%| 19.4%

a9 3 (The presence of

0 9
friends/relatives) 4 32%| 41%

a9 4 (Good working condition) 9 7.2% 9.2%
a9 5 (Other) 13 10.4%| 13.3%
a9 6 What makes you feel at
home in Taiwan? (Nothing 72 57.6%| 73.5%
makes me feel at home here)
et 125| 100.0%| 127.6%
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FLE ATARRE

AT

% = ¥4 Your church life
-4
F4

b1. In our faith life, we have God, angels, saints....When you pray,
to whom do you address your prayer ? Please choose 2 whom
you often pray to and 2 whom you hardly pray to:
1-1. =+ 5 eiparik? (AFE3)

v s BERE
A AN B AR
| like to Guardian angel 9 3.2% 5.3%
pray to’ Mother Mary 55 19.5% 32.4%
Holy Spirit 27 9.6% 15.9%
Our Lord Jesus Christ 110 39.0% 64.7%
Patron saint 4 1.4% 2.4%
God, the Father 71 25.2% 41.8%
Others 6 2.1% 3.5%
B 282 100.0% 165.9%
1-2. AT 72 w44 ? (4FE4E)
v BB
A AN B AN
| hardly Guardian angel 45 19.0% 30.2%
pray to® Mother Mary 20 8.4% 13.4%
Holy Spirit 14 5.9% 9.4%
Our Lord Jesus Christ 51 21.5% 34.2%
Patron saint 48 20.3% 32.2%
God, the Father 55 23.2% 36.9%
Others 4 1.7% 2.7%
Bt 237 100.0% 159.1%
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$2M WOl R A Ll P B KK

b2 The teaching “To commit sin is an offense against God.” Is this

teaching important in your faith life?

P 9 4t
¥ | poa _; ;:J _ﬁ”‘/jib

3 7% alittle 5 2.6 2.6 2.6
important 41 21.5 21.6 24.2
very important 144 75.4 75.8 100.0
B 190 99.5 100.0

Rl 1 5

B3 191| 100.0

$3L HOBRES A RET EEKRPE

b3 The teaching “Christ died and rose from the dead.” Is this teaching

important in your faith life?

#c | poA j}i }fm _F’E,ﬁ\ﬁ
P JANSS A ARAS
3 7= not at all 1 5 5 5
a little 3 1.6 1.6 2.1
important 25 13.1 13.2 15.3
very important 160 83.8 84.7 100.0
B3t 189 99.0 100.0
BB 8 2 1.0
B3 191| 100.0
¥ 4% “P'Sguﬁifg‘{-&' Brengcd” o ¥ m—’F,‘ e

b4 The teaching “Jesus Christ is the Savior of the world.” Is this teaching

important in your faith life?

Hc | p A j}i ik ’j% #
p At pA vt
3 7% alittle 2 1.0 1.0 1.0
important 23 12.0 12.0 13.1
very important 166 86.9 86.9 100.0
B3 191| 100.0 100.0
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558 “A AP FRORROT L EELE?
b5 “The purpose of life.” Is this teaching important for your faith life?
4 BTt A <
Sl | | oA _; ;‘:’: ﬁ"‘/jib
7 7z alittle 5 2.6 2.6 2.6
important 32 16.8 16.9 19.6
very important 152 79.6 80.4 100.0
B 189 99.0 100.0
BB R 2 1.0
Bt 191| 100.0
564 & cABKEERY > fouT A Ll hdeR ?
b6 In your local (Taiwanese) parish church, how is your
relationship with the following?
Donot | Knowa | With Much No oL
know little | Contact | contact | contact | '
ZIN% | IN% | 2IN% | ZIN% | ZIN% | ¥
b6 1 (Parish priest) 55%| 27.1%| 35.9%| 26.5% 5.0% 181
b6 2 (Religious Sister) 17.5%| 28.8%| 26.0%| 19.8% 7.9% 177
b6_3_(Catechist) 22.9% | 28.2%| 24.1%| 14.1%| 10.6% 170
b6 4 (President of the
: 19.5%| 25.4%| 21.9%| 20.7%| 12.4% 169
parish pastoral Cou)
b6 5 (Parish pastoral
e 19.3%| 28.1%| 20.5%| 21.6%| 10.5% 171
Council officers)

5-10




FTRE 7 aweny B rah® ?

b7 You practice the following

Several | Several
Oncea | . . .
Never timesa | timesa | Everyday | 3+
year
month week
ZIN% | ZIN% | ZIN% | 2IN% | ZIN% | *#

b7 1 (I Prayers before

L y 3.9% 2.8%| 11.7%| 27.8% 53.9% 180

and after meals)
Ib7 2 (I have personal

- T( P 1.6% 0.5% 3.8%| 26.8% 67.2% 183

daily prayer)
b7 3 (Il pray the

3_(Ipray 135%| 17.4%| 33.1%| 23.0%| 12.9%| 178

Rosary)
b7 4 (I read the Bible) 11.4%| 18.8%| 41.5%| 19.3% 9.1% 176
b7 5 (I read a Catholic

- .‘(. 12.3%| 20.7%| 43.6%| 19.0% 4.5% 179

religious book )
b7 6 (I go to mass) 0.6% 1.1%| 28.7%| 49.7% 19.9% 181
b7 7 (I goto

S g- 16.7%| 50.0%| 24.4% 5.6% 3.3% 180

confession)
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584 RREFXAA?
b8 In your experience, God is....
Not at Not so : »
Sometimes | Always | 33+
all much
5IN% | 7IN% 71N % SIN% | 23

b8 1 (full of mercy) 0.5% 0.0% 1.6%| 97.8% 184
b8 2 (strict) 25.6% 15.6% 30.0%| 28.9% 180
b8 3 (just) 4.5% 4.5% 16.8%| 74.3% 179
b8 4 (understanding of me) 0.5% 1.6% 7.6%| 90.3% 185
b8 5 (a source of authority) 2.2% 4.9% 16.4%| 76.5% 183
b8 6 (easy for me to

anafarst;/n ) 1.1% 3.3% 29.1%| 66.5% 182
b8 7 (generous with blessings

- h—e(r? e d‘; W N9 1.6% 1.6% 13.7%| 83.0%| 182
b8 8 (asavior) 0.0% 0.5% 3.8%| 95.7% 184
b8 9 (distant from the world) 25.9% 14.4% 20.7%| 39.1% 174
b8 10 (powerful) 0.5% 1.1% 3.8%| 94.5% 183
b8 11 (demanding of virtue) 11.4% 9.6% 28.3%| 50.6% 166
b8 12 (above all in

i_mpBEtam\:/e) ! 0.0% 2.2% 8.7%| 89.1%| 183
b8 13 (guiding us when we

- I—O(i) J 0.0% 2.2% 6.50| 91.3%| 184
b8 14 (rewarder of good and

Buni_s(her of evil) J 3.4% 3.9% 15.2%| 77.5% 178
b8 15 (forgiving of our sins) 0.0% 1.6% 3.8% | 94.6% 185
b8 16 (A teacher who leads us

-16_( 0.0% 1.1% 4.9%| 94.1% 185

to the right path)
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¥ 28N BEEKOERK
b9 Normally when you join Holy Mass, what is your most

common experience?

: Some-ti ,
Never | A little Always | %2+
mes
ZIN% | ZIN% | 2IN% | ZIN% | t#c
b9 1 (It helps me to be stronger
- ﬁf‘e) P g 0.0%| 2.2%| 109%| 87.0%| 184
b9 2 (I pray more fervently) 0.5% 4.9%| 20.3%| 74.2% 182
b9 3 (I find greater peace of
. i;g) greaterp 0.0%| 2.2%| 103%| 875%| 184
b9 4 (I belong to God’s family) 0.0% 1.6% 6.0%| 92.3% 182
b9 5 (I grow in my faith in God) 0.0% 1.1% 8.8%| 90.1% 182
b9 6 (I understand more the
Fne;i(ning of life) 0.0% 49%| 13.7%| 81.3% 182
b9 7 (I renew my life) 0.6% 2.2%| 18.2%| 79.0% 181
b9 8 (I meet friends and share
;up:p()ort) 0.0% 3.9%| 26.0%| 70.2% 181
b9 9 (Others) 0.0% 9.4% 6.3%| 84.4% 32
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¥ 1048 & el inehE & 42

b10 What is the importance of faith for you? How significant is

faith for you?

Nothin ... | Significa Ver
J A littile J . _y o2t
at all nt significant
2l N% |7 N%| 2] N% | 7 N% | 33

b10 1 (Raises standards of social

Fn o_r(als) 0.0% 4.5% 33.5% 62.0% 179
b10 2 (Helps others avoid

suffering) 0.0% 9.4% 37.8% 52.8% 180
b10_3 (Raises personal morals) 0.6% 3.3% 31.1% 65.0% 180
b10 4 (Helps people convert) 2.2%| 20.2% 30.9% 46.6% 178
b10 5 (Helps us to succeed in

- O—rE( /prgfession) 0.6%| 105%| 331%| 558%| 181
b10 6 (Gives peace of mind) 0.0% 2.2% 18.0% 79.8% 183
b10 7 (Brings happiness in

;ar;]gly) 95 happ 0.0%| 05%| 21.4%| 78.0%| 182
b10 8 (Helps us work for

sersonal salvation) 0.5% 4.4% 24.7% 70.3% 182
b10 9 (Maintains traditional

social values) 1.1% 5.0% 31.5% 62.4% 181
b10 10 (Saves us from disaster

;nd_e(vil) 0.6% 5.5% 21.0% 72.9% 181
b10 11 (Works for peace in

human lives) 0.0% 2.2% 28.6% 69.2% 182
b10 12 (Provides rituals for

family and friends) 1.7%| 11.0% 27.1% 60.2% 181
b10 13 (Helps with

understanding the meaning of 0.0% 1.6% 26.9% 71.4% 182

life)
b10 14 (Helps us to change and

ao g_cfo ) P 9 0.5% 0.5% 20.9% 78.0% 182
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FUM f i rE SR KR L (AFL) 9 B2

Tiof | P B | Rk | BAE | B &
b1l Aside from the above, do you
have other contacts in the
: 11 4 0 100 0
parish who are not your own
relatives? How many ?
F1288 BB oK EFH T R
Tiof | ¢ =B | Rk | BAE | B &
b12 Do you have contact with any
local
. . 3 0 0 100 0
(Taiwanese)parishioner?
How many ?
F134 Had ¥ K IRT PR L SR T
b13 How do you evaluate your personal experience of your
serving at the local Church?
Not true Somewh True very N
at True True | ™7
ZIN% | IN% | IN% | ZIN% | ¥
b13 1 (I was happy in my service) 0.0% 5.3%| 30.3%| 64.4% 188
b13 2 (It was a chance to meet and
- —(_ 0.0% 7.0%| 35.7%| 57.3% 185
be with others)
b13 3 (I made more friends) 0.0% 9.7%| 30.6%| 59.7% 186
b13 4 (I felt fulfilled) 0.0% 6.0%| 30.4%| 63.6% 184
b13 5 (I became closer to God) 0.0% 2.2%| 19.5%| 78.4% 185
b13 6 (It was a learnin
6. _ ’ 0.0% 4.3%| 33.5%| 62.2% 185
opportunity)
b13 7 (It was a very difficult job) 47.0%| 27.3%| 10.9%| 14.8% 183
b13 8 (It demanded too muchtime)| 50.5%| 225%| 13.7%| 13.2% 182
b13 9 (I was not prepared and did
. 50.8% | 27.1%| 12.2% 9.9% 181
not do it well)
b13 10 (Others) 26.7%| 13.3%| 26.7%| 33.3% 30

5-1
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FI54 EREHRFETEXE B2

b15 Have you served as a member of the Parish Council?

Sl B T
3 7% Yes 85 44.5 45.5 45.5
No 102 534 94.5 100.0
B 187 97.9 100.0
37 B 4 2.1
Bt 191 100.0

F168E 4P p o HE €1 feehgpr g 2 (1-54)

b16 How would you grade your involvement in Church work?

% BT T A =
sl Ml IV I
4% 1 8 4.2 4.3 4.3
2 20 10.5 10.8 15.1
3 61 31.9 32.8 47.8
4 52 27.2 28.0 75.8
5 45 23.6 24.2 100.0
A 186 97.4 100.0
17 B 5 2.6
K 191 100.0
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F1788 P R F K F L (¥

v & PR E
N A A
Atpresent  bl7 1 (serve clean the church) 78 14.1% 43.6%
are you b17_2 (arrange/keep mass
e You - ~2_(arrange/keep 49|  88%|  27.4%
involved in book/things)
any paris’  h17 3 (prepare the liturgy) 54 9.7% 30.2%
b17 4 (choir member) 81 14.6% 45.3%
b1l7_5 (join fi ial
-5_{join financia 12| 2.2% 6.7%
planning/report)
b1l7 6 (member of a group) 75 13.5% 41.9%
b17 7 (visit other Catholics) 38 6.8% 21.2%
b17 8 (publish parish booklets,
- —(p) P 4 0.7% 2.2%
cic...
b17 9 (prepare activities) 52 9.4% 29.1%
b17 10 (do administrative
work) 8 1.4% 4.5%
b17 11 (do varied works) 23 4.1% 12.8%
b17 12 (do social service) 35 6.3% 19.6%
b17 13 (Other tasks) 25 4.5% 14.0%
b1l7 14 At present are you
involved in any parish work? 21 3.8% 11.7%
(Nothing at all)
B3t 555 100.0% 310.1%
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F184E ML EHE R G EREHL T ALK ?

b18 If asked, what other activities would make your parish experience

more meaningful?
FIEPAEL1T5°55 T %1€ & (most meaningful) |

57 % |%4FE £ (% 3 LR 2EE|X 18 sz
f# =L | {#c=2 | {8 4c=3 | =4 | S5 |,
S " v S v E %{
S LK S S LK
W% % bl8 1 (Time for
#:° novenas like to the 10 13 16 17 43 393
Mother of
Perpetual Help)
b18 2 (Common time . 15 14 21 54 463
to pray the Rosary)
b18 3 (Recollections
once or twice a 11 10 14 24 56 469
year)
b18 4 (Annual
Pilgrimage to a
Shrine of Our 11 8 19 21 29 329
Blessed Mother)
b18_5 (Way of the 7 11 20 18 48 423
Cross)
b18 6 (First Friday
devotion like
adoration of the 12 10 16 22 30 338
Blessed
Sacrament)
b18 7 (Means to
reach out to other 11 7 16 23 43 394
workers)
b18 8 (others) 0 1 0 3 6 46
b TEEMOE. = TEEAR L T EEMAVER BN
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% = 4 Religion and Social Issues

$UE #7AhFk ?

cl The death penalty has been a problematic topic recently in Taiwan
society. Should the death penalty be used or abolished?

=X #c ‘p’é};u j}i)ir‘h ’F’F;”A‘ ﬁ]ﬁ
A AR i AT
4 »z No matter what, it should
f tot be abolished. 23 12.0 14.0 14.0
At present, the crime rate is
high, so it cannot be 26 13.6 15.9 29.9
abolished.
If there is a plausible
alternative, it can be 105 55.0 64.0 93.9
abolished.
No matter what, death 10 50 6.1 100.0
penalty.
B3 164 85.9 100.0
137 B 27 14.1
B3 191 100.0
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¥281 o & ﬁﬁf()ﬁ"—i B> E gk ?

c2 How can we have an ideal relationship between religions and

government? Please check the degree of your agreement in the
statements below. Is it right for the Church to publicly give its

opinion?
Not Agree a Strongl
J Agree aET
agree little agree
ZIN% | ZIN% | 2IN% | ZIN % | :*#
c2 1 (the government should
Eoﬁfrol rge“gions) 80.1%| 11.8%| 48%| 3.2%| 186
c2 2 (Religions should oppose
_go:/farnm?ant) PP 58.20%| 203%| 9.8%| 2.7%| 184
c2 3 (Government should support
5088 eligions) PP 6.0%| 14.8%| 42.6%| 36.6%| 183
c2 4 (Religions should be distant
;ro—ng go\?emment) 375%| 22.8%| 22.3%| 17.4%| 184
c2_5 (Government should restrict
religions that destroy good social | 42.9%| 24.7%| 21.4%| 11.0%| 182
norms)
c2 6 (Religions should support
éo;immgent) PP 124%| 23.2%| 40.0%| 243%| 185
c2_7_(Religions should support
good government policies in 54%| 145%| 43.0%| 37.1%| 186

every aspect)
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¥34 HT ikt RER 7

c3 Do you agree---

Very Not Very i oL
right | Right | right | wrong | ™F
ZIN% | ZIN% | 2IN% | ZIN % | :*#
c3 1 (Good and bad social
- i 13.6%| 58.4%| 20.8% 7.1%| 154
behavior)
c3 2 (How the government
——(_ g 17.0%| 72.7% 7.9% 2.4%| 165
practices democracy)
¢3 3 (Justice in judicial court
3. J 18.0%| 64.6%| 14.9%| 25%| 161
decisions)
c3 4 (Support or not a political
~4_(Supp P 6.1%| 61.9%| 24.5% 75%| 147
party)
c3 5 (Practice of social justice b
5 J Yl 177%| 67.1%| 11.4%| 3.8%| 158
the government)
c¢3 6 (Good or bad environmental
__.(. 11.4%| 61.7%| 22.8% 4.0%| 149
policies)
c3_7_(Protection of human rights) 49.4%| 42.9% 5.9% 1.8%| 170
c3 8 (Good economic
8.( 47.3%| 47.9% 3.0% 1.8%| 167

development policies)
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% = 4L About yourself

51
d1 Gender
=% #x B oA F AT AL RAEE A
3 2 male 191 100.0 100.0 100.0
¥4 M4 E (FR)
d2 What year were you born?
=X #c B oA AL A b AR A
3 2 1959# 12w 13 6.8 7.3 7.3
1960-1969 -+ 5 2.6 2.8 10.2
1970-1979# 24 12.6 13.6 23.7
1980-1989# 85 44.5 48.0 71.8
1990-1999 # 49 25.7 21.7 99.4
2000# 12 13 1 5 .6 100.0
A3 177 92.7 100.0
BE ks 14 7.3
B 191 100.0
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33 kpemBRARY

d3 Name of country where you come from

s | pA ”ﬁ»ﬁ-iéﬁ’p’z}w %;fﬁ’ﬁ/)w
3 7~ Belize 1 5 5 5
Canada 2 1.0 1.1 1.6
Candllaria Quezon 1 5 5 2.1
France 1 5 5 2.7
indonesia 3 1.6 1.6 4.3
Italy 1 5 5 4.8
Myanmmar 1 5 5 5.3
Philippines 165 86.4 87.8 93.1
Poland 1 5 5 93.6
republic of China 1 5 5 924.1
Saint Lucia 1 5 5 94.7
singapore 1 5 5 95.2
taiwan 1 5 5 95.7
usa 2 1.0 1.1 96.8
USA 4 2.1 2.1 98.9
Vietnam 2 1.0 1.1 100.0
B3 188 98.4 100.0
BB AwE 3 1.6
B 191 100.0
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d4 Marital status

s | pA ”ﬁ»ﬁ-iév’ﬂ’ﬁz}w F’,ﬁ;fg’ﬁéub
3 »z Single 104 54.5 54.7 54.7
Married 79 414 41.6 96.3
Widowed 2 1.0 1.1 97.4
Divorce 1 5 5 97.9
Others 4 2.1 2.1 100.0
B 190 99.5 100.0
- B 1 5
Bt 191 100.0
Y58 F MBI
d5 How many children do you have?
=< #c B oA F AR A [ R AR E A
372 0 94 49.2 56.0 56.0
1 32 16.8 19.0 75.0
2 28 14.7 16.7 91.7
3 9 4.7 5.4 97.0
4 5 2.6 3.0 100.0
B3t 168 88.0 100.0
Ll B 23 12.0
B3t 191 100.0
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d6 Your highest academic degree

2yt =1
Sl Al RO A

3 7% none 2 1.0 11 11
elementary 1 5 5 1.6
high school 31 16.2 16.5 18.1
technical school 14 7.3 7.4 25.5
junior college 3 1.6 1.6 27.1
college 94 49.2 50.0 77.1
graduate or post graduate 43 22.5 22.9 100.0
B 188 98.4 100.0

Rl 3 1.6

Bt 191 100.0

P73 RAAA Bk T EA

d7 What is your father/mother’s academic qualification (choose the higher

one)?
4 3o ==
Sl | F oA ; ;T S‘/jib
3 7% none 3 1.6 1.6 1.6
elementary 29 15.2 15.7 17.3
high school 72 37.7 38.9 56.2
technical school 3.1 3.2 59.5
junior college 2.6 2.7 62.2
college 49 25.7 26.5 88.6
graduate or post graduate 21 11.0 11.4 100.0
B3 185 96.9 100.0
372 6 3.1
B3t 191 100.0
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d10 What year did you arrive in Taiwan?

2yt 2P
= ¥ A _; ;T ’p’/l‘;jib
7 7% 1986-1990# 4.7 5.1 51
1991-1995# 4.7 5.1 10.2
1996-2000-+# 36 18.8 20.5 30.7
2001-2005+# 122 63.9 69.3 100.0
B3 176 92.1 100.0
BB kA 15 7.9
Bt 191 100.0
¥12%8 1 e
d12 What kind of work do you do now?
P W oqr
= # oA _;_ ;T ‘ﬁﬂjﬁpt
3 »% Factory 138 2.3 75.0 75.0
Care giver 1.0 1.1 76.1
Domestic worker 5 5 76.6
Construction 1.0 1.1 77.7
Student 16 8.4 8.7 86.4
Other 25 13.1 13.6 100.0
B3 184 96.3 100.0
Ll 7 3.7
B3t 191 100.0
¥133 &% Tio1 ivpFEk
Tiofe | ¢ @ | e | AL E | &) E
d13 How many extra working 18 10 0 168 0
hours average per week?
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$1448 A ZFERAAFFEHhIIER T ?
d14 Are you paid for extra work?
2 7}/ ' 2 E," =2
= ¥ B A pooeen X
P B A
3 7z not at all 26 13.6 16.6 16.6
a little 15 7.9 9.6 26.1
yes, but not fair enough 32 16.8 20.4 46.5
yes and it is fair 84 44.0 535 100.0
B3 157 82.2 100.0
372 B 34 17.8
Bt 191 100.0
F1588 * SEAPF B ANA A RBAF o R aEHkE ?

d15 A large portion of foreign workers’ income is said to go to manpower
service corporations. Is it true in your case?

15-1. & Z ebF g #3043 PRFE NP o IR E e HkeE ?
A 75/ [ E}l‘ =3
=t #c B A pooeen Gl
F AR B AN
4 7 NO 77 40.3 50.3 50.3
YES 76 39.8 49.7 100.0
KN 153 80.1 100.0
BB ks 38 19.9
K 191 100.0

15-2. 4o % £ B > b 5T~ i A 2

55 % A4 RFED P g r 9

T o

LA i o

N

Bt i

B] B

d15 b

If yes, what percent of
about your total income
goes to manpower
service fees?

12.93

7.00

10.00

100.00
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15-3. do'% #13 %

B is o na BT RAPIRE Y ke .50 9

I 159§

LS S

Rodic |5+ &

B B

d15 ¢ After all deductions, can
you tell us on average can
what is your net income per
month ?

19516

20000

22000( 40000

30

¥ 1648 #inehg 3 gnri

d16 In general, how do you evaluate the way your employer treats you?

joesh | R
=X #k ‘p'A,\LL ‘1-5/,,\;'- ‘1-5/,,\;'-
3 7% really exploits me 1 5 .6 .6
treats me not so well 27 14.1 17.1 17.7
treats me fairly 80 41.9 50.6 68.4
treats me nicely 50 26.2 31.6 100.0
B 158 82.7 100.0
37 B 33 17.3
B 191 100.0
¥ A7HE < FUAHE o FRIE B B iR 05 A S e R ?
d17 Which of the following best describes your work experiences so far
in Taiwan?
4 BT A<
ca | e | D00 N
3 7% barely endurable 5 2.6 3.1 3.1
tolerable 11 5.8 6.7 9.8
acceptable 55 28.8 33.7 43.6
satisfactory 62 325 38.0 81.6
pleasant 30 15.7 18.4 100.0
B3 163 85.3 100.0
23 e B 28 14.7
Bt 191 100.0
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d18 We now try to summarize your experiences in Taiwan with

some short statements. How much do you agree ?

Notat | Justa | Tosome | Very i oL
all little extent much 83
SIN% | 2IN% | 2IN% | 5IN% | 3 3#c
18_1_(People of my 73%| 16.8%| 49.2%| 268%| 179
nationality are trustworthy)
d18_2_(l_n general,_Talwanese 25.8%| 32.0% 36.0% 6.2% 178
are hostile to foreigners)
dig—z;(gj'e\'\;;r;zesgan NVEE L 51706 23.9%| 228%| 17%| 180
dllfn—;;i'p";";s?btlz)Stay here as 79%| 209%| 288%| 424%| 177
d18 5 Experiences in Taiwan.
(Loneliness lingers all the 21.0%| 43.8% 27.8% 7.4% 176
time.)
d18 6 Experiences in Taiwan.
(Cultural differences are a 26.8%| 48.0% 21.8% 3.4% 179
problem for me)
d18 7 Experiences in Taiwan.
(I feel welcomed wherever | 1.7%| 19.2% 42.9%| 36.2% 177
go in Taiwan)
d18 8 Experiences in Taiwan.
(It’s better to keep a distance 58.1% | 27.9% 12.3% 1.7% 179
from Taiwanese)
d18 9 Experiences in Taiwan.
(I often feel society 46.1%| 41.6% 10.1% 2.2% 178
discriminate against me )
d18 10 Experiences in
Taiwan. (Should I eventually 5.6%| 17.5% 28.8%| 48.0% 177

leave, I’ll miss Taiwan.)
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